shall automatically be extended for additional, consecutive one (1) month terms until either 

Party provides the other Party with sixty (60) days’ prior written notice of its intent to 

terminate.  

5. Rental payments shall begin on the Commencement Date in the amount of Two Thousand 

Nine Hundred Sixty and 38/100 Dollars ($2,960.38) per month, to be paid on the first day 

of the month, in advance, to Licensor at 5141 78th Avenue North, Pinellas Park, Florida 

33781, or to such other person, firm, or place as Licensor may, from time to time, designate 

in writing at least thirty (30) days in advance of any rental payment date by notice given in